residents vacating their homes in Sir Oswald Stoll Mansions taking place in May, June and 
July, 2025. 

A second block of eighty-eight (88) new build flats along with office space and community 
spaces for residents was completed in April 2025, with move in dates of July, August and 
September, 2025. 

Both blocks will provide one hundred and twenty eight (128) new homes for Veterans in 
one, two and three bedroom properties.  These properties offer environmentally 
sustainable, modern homes that are energy-efficient, cost-effective, and built to the highest 
contemporary standards. These properties provide long-term savings, low maintenance,